DATA SHEET
Automotive Ethernet Transmitter
Test Application
10 Mbps to 10 Gbps
The Keysight AE6000T Automotive Ethernet Transmitter Test solution provides you
with an easy and accurate way to verify and debug the physical layer of your
Automotive Ethernet designs.

           15
Ordering information accessories
Option name Description Used for what purpose
AE6804A SMA cable: SMA (m) -SMA (m) x 2
Basic compliance setup
AE6802A Adapter: BNC (m) to SMA (f) x 26
AE6941A Automotive Ethernet test fixture AE6941A
AE6942A7
SMA to Molex/Mini-50 adapter board
AE6942A
 Choose 1
AE6943A7
SMA to MATEnet adapter board
AE6943A
AE6960A7 SMA to H-MTD adapter board AE6960A
AE6965A7
H-MTD to 2.92 Y adapter AE6965A
(jack to jack)
AE6950A8 Frequency Divider Board AE6950A Transmitter distortion test
AE6809A BNC cable: BNC(m) to BNC(m) cable x 2
Connect to a function generator for distortion test
(100/1000BASE-T1)
N7550A
RF Electronic calibration module, N7550A (ECal),
DC-4 GHz, 2-Port
Calibration of a network analyzer for MDI return
loss/mode conversion loss tests
N4417AK20 Cable: N-type-N (m) to 3.5 mm (m) x2
Connect to a network analyzer E5080B for MDI return
loss/mode conversion loss tests
Y1740A-100 Cable 3.5 mm (m) to 3.5 mm (m) Connect to network analyzer P5000A/B
AE6805A SMA semi rigid cable: 2.92mm (m) – 2.92mm (m) In place of SMA cables for 2.5/5/10GBASE-T1 tests
AE6808A Filter for distortion test
Required with 33622A for 1000BASE-T1 transmitter
distortion test
AE6809A Cable BNC (m) to BNC (m) Transmitter distortion test
AE6943A SMA to MATEnet AE6942A SMA to Molex/Mini-50 AE6960A SMA to H-MTD
AE6965A-HMK H-MTD to 2.92,
jack to jack
6 Two BNC to SMA adapters come with each oscilloscope, 2 additional are required for decode capability.
7 IEEE 802.3bw does not specify a connector, users may have different means to connect D+ and D - signals to the oscilloscope. For DUTs that use
Molex/Mini50, MATEnet or H -MTD connections, Keysight’s adapter boards can be used with the automotive Ethernet test fixture AE6941A and/or
directly with SMA cables. For MultiGbase-T1 Tx testing, AE6965A H-MTD Y adapter and a pair of SMA cable can be used instead of using the
AE6960A with a H-MTD cable and a SMA cable pair.
8 The frequency divider board is required for the IEEE standard but there is a software algorithm available in the AE6910T/AE6920T if your Tx CLK is
either not pinned out or you want a minimum configuration.
           16